69.c. The permittee must conduct a Relative Accuracy Audit (RAA) on the NOx CEM for GTEU6 as 
follows: 

69.c.i. At least once per permit tenn or 
69.c.ii. Within three months of any 12-month period the turbines have collectively operated 

greater than twenty-eight thousand (28,000) hours. 

70. Testing Requirement for Conditions 31. 40, 69.a and 69.b: All tests must be conducted in accordance with 40 
CFR Part 60 for NO" testing and the Depaitment's Source Sampling Manual for other testing. Unless 
otberwise specified by a state or federal regulation, the pe1mittee must submit a source test plan to the